

ORDER

The claim petition filed by the petitioner U/s 166 of Motor Vehicles Act is hereby partly allowed with costs.

The petitioner is entitled for total compensation of Rs.14,000/- (Rupees Fourteen thousand only) along with interest at the rate of 6% P.A. from the date of petition till its realization.

The respondents No.1 and 2 are hereby jointly severally held liable to pay compensation to the petitioner and the respondent No.2 is hereby directed to deposit the above said compensation amount into Court within one month from the date of this award.

The entire compensation amount is ordered to be released in favour of the petitioner through K2 process.

The advocate fee is fixed at Rs.1,000/-.

Draw award accordingly.

sd/-

Senior Civil Judge, Ankola